FORM PTO-1594(modified

09-22-2000



101466662

'ER SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce LY Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademar	ks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): $8.28.00$	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Mace Industries, Inc.	Name: Capital Controls Company, Inc.	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Internal Address:	
⊠ Corporation-Missouri     □ Other	Street Address: 3000 Advance Lane, P.O., Box 211	
	Colmar, Pennsylvania 18915-0211	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	□ Individual(s) citizenship	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	□ Association □ □ General Partnership □	
	U Limited Partnership	
■ Assignment	<ul><li>☑ Corporation-State <u>Pennsylvania</u></li><li>☐ Other</li></ul>	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other		
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  □ yes □ no	
Execution Date: August 15, 2000	(Designations must be a separate document form assignment) addition name(s) & address(es) attached?  yes no	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,170,965 1,260,794	
	1,465,177	
Additional numbers a	attached: □ yes ⊠ no	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:3	
Name: HOWSON AND HOWSON	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 120.00	
Internal Address:	⊠ Enclosed	
Street Address: P.O. BOX 457	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
One Spring House Corporate Center	8. Deposit account number:	
City: <u>Spring House</u> State: PA Zip: <u>19477</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
1 FC:481 / 40.00 UP ) Do not	t use this space	
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached		
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Stanley B. Kita Name of Person Signing Total number of pages, including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		
Stanley B. Kita	Date S	
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages, including	cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
Mail documents to be red	Corder Sfreet, attachments, corded with required coversheet information to: Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231	

## CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MACE INDUSTRIES, INC., a Missouri corporation, having its principal place of business at 1635 West Walnut Street, Springfield, Missouri 65806-1643 (ASSIGNOR), was the owner of certain trademarks and goodwill associated with the trademarks and registrations therefor listed in Schedule A attached hereto (MARKS); and

WHEREAS, CAPITAL CONTROLS COMPANY, INC., a Pennsylvania corporation, having its principal place of business at 3000 Advance Lane, P.O. Box 211, Colmar, Pennsylvania 18915 (ASSIGNEE), acquired certain assets of ASSIGNOR including the aforesaid MARKS by Agreement dated June 30, 1998, and wishes to confirm the assignment of the MARKS from MACE INDUSTRIES, INC. to CAPITAL CONTROLS COMPANY, INC. in an instrument suitable for recording;

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, and confirm the assignment, unto ASSIGNEE of all ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in and to the MARKS listed in Schedule A attached hereto, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said MARKS, and including the right to prosecute and recover damages in ASSIGNEE's own name for any past infringements.

MACE INDUSTRIES, INC.

 $\mathbf{R}_{\mathbf{V}}$ 

Gray Make President

TRADEMARK REEL: 002144 FRAME: 0302 State of Missouri

SS:

County of GREENE

On this 15TH day of AUGUST, 2000, before me, a Notary Public, the undersigned officer, personally appeared Guy Mace, who acknowledged himself to be President of Mace Industries, Inc., and that he as such President being authorized to do so, executed the

foregoing Trademark Assignment as a free act for the purposes therein contained by signing the

name of the corporation by himself as President.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal.

<u>Nice</u> R. Westmoreland Notary Public

NEKI R. WESTMORELAND
Notary Public - Notary Seal
STATE OF MISSOURI
Orsene County

My Commission Expires March 30, 2002

## SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	DATE OF ISSUE
CHEMIX	1,170,965	Sept. 29, 1981
SEMBLEX	1,260,794	Dec. 13, 1983
POLYMAX	1,465,177	Nov. 17, 1989

TRADEMARK REEL: 002144 FRAME: 0304

## FORM PTO-1594(modified) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce TRADEMARKS ONLY

Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	rks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Mace Industries, Inc.	Name: Capital Controls Company, Inc. 28		
<ul> <li>□ Individual(s)</li> <li>□ General Partnership</li> <li>□ Corporation-Missouri</li> <li>□ Other</li> </ul>	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  □ yes □ no	Colmar, Pennsylvania 18915-0211  □ Individual(s) citizenship  □ Association		
3. Nature of Conveyance:	General Partnership		
<ul><li></li></ul>	□ Limited Partnership □ Corporation-State Pennsylvania □ Other		
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: □ yes ☑ no		
Execution Date: August 15, 2000	(Designations must be a separate document form assignment) addition name(s) & address(es) attached?  yes  no		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,170,965 1,260,794 1,465,177		
Additional numbers attached: □ yes 🛮 no			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:3		
Name: HOWSON AND HOWSON	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 120.00		
Internal Address:	⊠ Enclosed		
Street Address: P.O. BOX 457	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
One Spring House Corporate Center	8. Deposit account number:		
City: Spring House State: PA Zip: 19477			
Do not use this space			
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forcopy is a true copy of the original document.	egoing information is true and correct and any attached		
3 3	August 22, 2000 Date  over sheet, attachments, and document:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required coversheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

**RECORDED: 08/28/2000** 

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002144 FRAME: 0305**